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ORDER
A committee of the following members is hereby constituted as Anti-Ragging
Committee and Squad at institution level to comply with the directions of the Hon’ble Supreme Court
of India, for overseeing the implementation of the provisions of the verdict. The details of the
committees are as under:

A. College Level Anti-Ragging Committee:

1. | Dr. Manpreet Singh Gujral, Principal Chairman | 01722750947 principal@ccet.ac.in
2. | Dr. Rajesh Kumar, Professor I/c Anti-Ragging Convener | 9478548248 rajeshaastha@ccet.ac.in
3. | Dr. Jatinder Madan, Prof. & Head, Mech.Engg.Deptt. Members 9041291970 jatindermadan(@ccet.ac.in
4. | Dr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Prof. & Head, CSE.Deptt. Members 9818182457 sksingh@ccet.ac.in
5. | Dr. D.S. Saini Professor & Head, ECE Deptt. Members 7009775854 dssaini@ccet.ac.in
6. | Dr. Varun Gupta, Prof. & Head, Applied Sci. Deptt. Members 9646047091 varungupta@ccet.ac.in
7. | Dr. Parul Aggarwal, A.P, Applied Sci. Deptt Members 8437911722 parul@ccet.ac.in
8. | Head of Office Members 9855010831 hooccetdeg@gmail.com
B. College level Anti-ragging Squads:
Block-A
1. | Dr. Bhaskar Gupta, Prof. (ECE Deptt.) Nodal Officer | 9855908643 bgupta@ccet.ac.in
2. | Dr. Sunita, A.P. (CSE Deptt.) Member 9041059379 sunita@ccet.ac.in
3. | Dr. Gulshan Goyal, A.P. (CSE Deptt.) Member 9417506206 gulshangoyal@ccet.ac.in
4. | Dr. Parvinder Kaur, A.P. (ECE Deptt.) Member 8295688911 pkaur@ccet.ac.in
1. | Dr. Aradhana Mehta, Asso. Prof. (Civil Deptt.) Nodal Officer | 8054977561 amehta@ccet.ac.in
2. | Dr. S.C. Vettivel, A.P. (Mech.Engg.Deptt.) Member 9865822376 scvettivel@ccet.ac.in
3. | Er. Poonam, A.P. (Civil Deptt.) Member 8968399719 poonam(@ccet.ac.in
4. | Er. Mohd. Sakib Perwez Khan, A.P. (Civil Deptt.) | Member 7839452836 sakib786(@ccet.ac.in
Workshop
1. | Dr. Mukesh Kumar, A.P. (Mech. Engg. Deptt) Nodal Officer | 9478420561 mukeshkumar@ccet.ac.in
2. | Dr. Radhey Sham, A.P. (Mech.Engg.Deptt.) Member 9888040982 radheysham@ccet.ac.in
3. | Dr. Ashwani Kumar. (Mech.Engg.Deptt.) Member 9872823250 ashwanikumar(@ccet.ac.in
C. Hostel level Anti-ragging Squads
1. | Dr. Dheerendra Singh, Hostel Warden (Boys) (Degree) | Nodal 9876439071 dsingh@ccet.ac.in
Officer
2. | Dr. Aradhana Mehta, Hostel Warden (Girls) (Degree) Member | 8054977561 amehta@ccet.ac.in
Dr. Anil Kumar Vaghmare, Assistant Hostel Warden | Member | 6284561607 anilvaghmare@ccet.ac.in
(Degree)
4. | Dr. Sunita, Assistant Hostel Warden (Degree) Member | 9041059379 sunita@ccet.ac.in
4. | Dr. Sunita Mehta, Hostel Warden (Girls (Diploma) Member | 9417555235 sunitavatta@gmail.com
S. | Sh. Karnail Singh, Hostel Warden (Boys)(Diploma) Member | 9501134647 Karnail.ccet2 1 @gmail.com

D. Parents & Students Representative:

| Sh. Sanjay Kumar Parent representative 9534675284 | ----

2, Sh. Prakash Chand Mahajan, Businessman | Parent representative 7496825302 | msunita243@gmail.com
3. Sh. Shivam Kumar, CO20350, CSE Student Representative | 9199932637 | C0o20350@ccet.ac.in

4. Sh. Aakarsh Mahajan, CO21301, CSE Student Representative | 9306132219 | Co21301@ccet.ac.in
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E. Anti-Ragging Cell.

1 Dr. Manpreet Singh Gujral, Principal Chairman | 01722750947 | principal@ccet.ac.in

2 Dr. Rajesh Kumar, Professor I/c Anti-Ragging Convener | 9478548248 rajeshaastha@ccet.ac.in

3. Dr. Sarabjeet Singh, NSS Programme Officer Members 9463739413 ssingh@ccet.ac.in

4. Dr. Gulshan, PSC-cum-SSC Members 9417506206 gulshangoyal@ccet.ac.in

9, Dr. Bhaskar Gupta, Prof. (ECE Deptt.) Members 9855908643 bgupta@ccet.ac.in

6. Dr. Dheerendra Singh, Hostel Warden (Boys) | Members 9876439071 dsingh@ccet.ac.in
(Degree)

7i Dr. Aradhana Mehta, Associate Prof. (Civil Deptt.) | Members 8054977561 amehta@ccet.ac.in

8. Dr. Mukesh Kumar, A.P. (Mech. Engg. Deptt) Members 9478420561 mukeshkumar@ccet.ac.in

All Nodal officers must carry out random inspections of all relevant areas of this
Institute such as hostels, canteens, rest cum recreational rooms, toilet besides any other and take all
preventive measures as per rule for ensuring that no ragging activity is ensued. Violators will also be

taken to task.

Dated the Chandigarh
13™ April, 2022

Endts. No. CCET/DG/E-1/17/0 S ~9Y

Dr. Manpreet Singh,

Principal,

Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.,

Chandigarh.

Dated: B’a&.d& oy

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

1. All the HODs (Civil, ECE, Mech, App Sci, CSE), CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh.

Professor Incharge AICTE, CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh.

3. Incharge Website, CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh. He is requested to upload the
same on college website under the heading “Anti Ragging Committee”.

4. All the Concerned

D

PA to Principal, CCET (Degree Wing), Chandigarh.
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Chd. College of Engg. & Tech.,

Degree Wing, Chand
R




